internal records and the list of shareholders of the Company as obtained from CDP on the Latest Practicable
Date.

APPENDIX TO SHAREHOLDERS

14

Based on the shareholdings of the Directors and Substantial Shareholders as at the Latest Practicable Date,
and assuming that:

(a) there is no change in their holdings of Shares between the Latest Practicable Date and the date of the
resolution to be passed in relation to the Share Buy-Back Mandate (being the date of the EGM); and

(b) no new shares are issued by the Company between the Latest Practicable Date and the date of the
resolution to be passed in relation to the Share Buy-Back Mandate (being the date of the EGM),

the respective holdings of Shares of the Directors and Substantial Shareholders of the Company as at the
date of the resolution to be passed in relation to the Share Buy-Back Mandate (being the date of the EGM) and
after the purchase or acquisition by the Company of 10.0% of the total number of issued Shares (excluding
Treasury Shares and subsidiary holdings) pursuant to the Share Buy-Back Mandate are as follows:

Before Share Buy-Back
(as at the Latest Practicable Date)

After Share Buy-Back

Name Direct
interest

%(1) Deemed
interest

%(1) Direct
interest

%(2) Deemed
interest

%(2)

Directors

Mr Wong Cheong Chee(3) (4) – – 60,677,497 51.20 – – 60,677,497 56.89
Ms Wong Keat Yee(3) (5) – – – – – – – –
Mr Chee Teck Kwong Patrick – – – – – – – –
Mr Benjamin Choo – – – – – – – –
Mr Edmund Lai Sou Wei – – – – _ – – –

Substantial Shareholders (other than Directors)

JCWW Holdings Pte. Ltd.(5) 60,677,497 51.20 – – 60,677,497 56.89 – –
Mdm Lee Soh Hong(3) (4) – – 60,677,497 51.20 – – 60,677,497 56.89
Crimson Cloud Sdn. Bhd.(6) 12,117,353 10.23 – – 12,117,353 11.36 – –
Mr Abdul Razak Bin Montel(6) – – 12,117,353 10.23 – – 12,117,353 11.36
Mr Lee Khoon Chuan(3) 15,468,947 13.05 – – 15,468,947 14.50 – –

Notes:

(1) Based on the issued share capital of the Company of 118,500,000 Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date.

(2) Based on the issued share capital of the Company of 106,650,000 Shares (assuming that the Company purchases 10% of its issued share
capital

(3) Our Executive Chairman and CEO, Mr Wong Cheong Chee, is the husband of Mdm Lee Soh Hong. Our Executive Director, Ms Wong Keat Yee
and Mr Wong Sai Hou and Mr Wong Sai Keat are the children of Mr Wong Cheong Chee and Mdm Lee Soh Hong. Mr Lee Khoon Chuan is the
nephew of Mdm Lee Soh Hong.

(4) Mr Wong Cheong Chee and Mdm Lee Soh Hong are deemed to be interested in the Shares held by JCWW Holdings Pte. Ltd. by virtue of Section